
10/24/19, 6:40 PMState XC Districts 1A Girls

Page 1 of 13file:///Users/Jason/Desktop/1a%20girls.htm

State XC Districts 1A Girls

MCC Course - Marshalltown, IA

Oct. 24, 2019

40s and Sunny
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                 Last updated Oct. 24, 2019 3:42 PM

Qualifiers shown in red.

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Aplington-Parkersburg    59    1    5   13   16   24   35   38  21:01.9  2:41.4

  2 Hudson                   66    6    8   12   14   26   41   47  21:18.4  1:27.0

  3 Madrid                  124    7   17   18   21   61   72   88  22:11.8  3:07.8

  4 Collins-Maxwell         137   19   20   28   31   39   48   53  22:20.9  0:56.0

  5 Newman Catholic         156   15   30   32   36   43   51   58  22:26.7  1:34.1

 6* Lynnville-Sully         207    4   25   50   63   65   66   83  22:55.2  3:47.6

 7* Montezuma               207    9   40   45   46   67   76   98  22:56.2  3:31.1

  8 East Marshall           215   10   42   49   54   60   64   90  23:01.3  2:56.2

  9 Twin Cedars             216    2   22   23   56  113  115       23:03.6  7:25.9

 10 Westfork                287   11   34   52   89  101  104  116  23:53.9  5:11.8

 11 North Mahaska           301    3   44   59   95  100  124       23:56.8  5:48.1

 12 Baxter                  347   37   55   57   75  123            24:56.6  6:24.5

 13 Bgm                     353   33   71   78   79   92  105  111  24:44.2  3:14.9

 14 Belle Plaine            383   27   62   93   99  102            25:01.2  4:27.3
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 15 West Hancock            390   29   77   87   94  103  107  117  25:09.3  4:18.3

 16 Belmond-Klemme          413   69   81   82   85   96  106  114  25:22.8  1:20.4

 17 Colo-Nesco              427   68   70   80   97  112  120  121  25:35.0  2:47.4

18* Woodward Granger        489   84   86   91  110  118  119  122  26:25.9  2:04.8

19* Bishop Garrigan         489   73   74  108  109  125            28:06.8 11:34.7

Incomplete Teams: Bcluw, Green Mountain Garwin, Melcher-Dallas, Meskwaki Settlement

Moravia, Sigourney, Southeast Warren, Woodward Academy

Individuals

 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME

1. Aplington-Parkersburg

    1  Sophia Jungling, Sr      19:26.4  

    5  Lia Hovenga, Fr          20:33.7  

   13  Megan Johnson, Sr        21:16.3  

   16  Maci Freund, Jr          21:45.1  

   24  Sommer Stotler, Jr       22:07.8  

   35  Karson DeGroote, Sr      22:46.6  

   38  Lily Hovenga, So         22:55.9  

Total Time = 1:45:09.3     Total Places = 59

2. Hudson

    6  Addison Grady, So        20:43.2  

    8  Jessica Regenwether, Jr  20:59.3  

   12  Morgan Hansen, Sr        21:14.8  
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   14  Sophie Selenke, Sr       21:24.2  

   26  Maddie Hansen, So        22:10.1  

   41  Kenzie Christopher, So   22:57.9  

   47  Sophie Schneider, So     23:13.2  

Total Time = 1:46:31.6     Total Places = 66

3. Madrid

    7  Jadyn Miller, Sr         20:57.1  

   17  Emily White, Fr          21:54.9  

   18  Paige Ridenour, So       21:58.2  

   21  Piper Steburg, Fr        22:03.9  

   61  Brooke Bogenschutz, Sr   24:04.9  

   72  Oksana Howard, So        24:47.9  

   88  Erin Schieltz, Jr        25:46.1  

Total Time = 1:50:59.0     Total Places = 124

4. Collins-Maxwell

   19  Avery Fricke, So         22:00.4  

   20  Arianna Davis, So        22:00.6  

   28  Alexis Houge, So         22:21.9  

   31  Morgan Day, Jr           22:25.2  

   39  Olivia Pasquariello, Sr  22:56.4  

   48  Ashlyn Davis, Fr         23:16.1  

   53  Mikayla Houge, Sr        23:32.6  

Total Time = 1:51:44.5     Total Places = 137

5. Newman Catholic
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   15  Chloe Nelson, Sr         21:27.8  

   30  Lilly Stockberger, Jr    22:23.0  

   32  Grace Gabriel, Fr        22:32.9  

   36  Josie Fritz, So          22:47.8  

   43  Olivia Schissel, Fr      23:01.9  

   51  Lily Thompson, Fr        23:24.2  

   58  Maggie McBride, So       23:59.6  

Total Time = 1:52:13.4     Total Places = 156

6*. Lynnville-Sully

    4  Greenlee Smock, Fr       20:33.5  

   25  Caitlin Alberts, Jr      22:08.7  

   50  Megan Van Zante, Jr      23:23.5  

   63  Kinsley Tice, Fr         24:09.2  

   65  Brittney Hansen, Sr      24:21.0  

   66  Kendra Fikse, Fr         24:27.0  

   83  Abby Gruver, Sr          25:25.9  

Total Time = 1:54:35.9     Total Places = 207

7*. Montezuma

    9  Elise Boulton, Jr        21:00.0  

   40  Madison Johannes, Fr     22:56.8  

   45  Mia Boulton, Fr          23:06.0  

   46  Beka Teumer, So          23:07.2  

   67  Haley Van Der Hart, So   24:31.0  

   76  Carmen Klos, Jr          24:57.9  

   98  Carissa Van Zee, Sr      26:06.2  

Total Time = 1:54:41.0     Total Places = 207
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8. East Marshall

   10  Ellie Hull, So           21:07.9  

   42  Hannah Roads, Jr         22:58.7  

   49  Mkenzie Robinson, So     23:21.3  

   54  Addie Lane, So           23:34.6  

   60  Wendy Liera, Sr          24:04.0  

   64  Carli Gould, So          24:11.3  

   90  Olivia Terrones, Sr      25:49.6  

Total Time = 1:55:06.5     Total Places = 215

9. Twin Cedars

    2  Rylee Dunkin, Fr         19:55.7  

   22  Kisha Reed, Fr           22:04.7  

   23  Cheyanne Bruns, Fr       22:04.9  

   56  Grace Bailey, So         23:50.7  

  113  Brooke Roby, So          27:21.6  

  115  Chloe Swank, Jr          27:28.8  

Total Time = 1:55:17.6     Total Places = 216

10. Westfork

   11  Kacie Eisentrager, So    21:09.8  

   34  Mycah Weaver, So         22:42.5  

   52  Jordan Swenson, Jr       23:27.5  

   89  Ava Henricks, Fr         25:47.8  

  101  Sydney Nuehring, Sr      26:21.6  

  104  Delaney Christianson, So 26:46.6  

  116  Rachael Hubka, Sr        27:35.8  

Total Time = 1:59:29.2     Total Places = 287
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11. North Mahaska

    3  Cheyenne Shaw, Sr        20:26.8  

   44  Natalie LaRue, Fr        23:03.3  

   59  Emma Tyrrel, Sr          24:01.0  

   95  Sydney Thomas, Sr        25:58.1  

  100  Addison Schilling, So    26:14.8  

  124  Morgan Criswell, Sr      30:10.3  

Total Time = 1:59:44.0     Total Places = 301

12. Baxter

   37  Kailee Conradi, Jr       22:54.2  

   55  Lilie Vansice, So        23:41.2  

   57  Holly Jessen, Sr         23:53.9  

   75  Maya Phelps, Sr          24:54.8  

  123  Bryn Schultheis, Sr      29:18.6  

Total Time = 2:04:42.7     Total Places = 347

13. Bgm

   33  Hannah Gus, Jr           22:36.0  

   71  Paige Cottrell, So       24:45.6  

   78  Hailey Heishman, So      25:13.6  

   79  Rachel Hawkins, Sr       25:14.8  

   92  Mackenzie Blankenship, Fr25:50.8  

  105  Emma Alexander, Sr       26:51.0  

  111  Gabrielle Fye, So        27:19.6  

Total Time = 2:03:40.8     Total Places = 353

14. Belle Plaine
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   27  Hannah Cook, Jr          22:12.9  

   62  Breanna Cook, Fr         24:08.1  

   93  Emma Willett, Sr         25:56.2  

   99  Lily Parrott, Jr         26:08.4  

  102  Josie Wandling, Fr       26:40.2  

Total Time = 2:05:05.8     Total Places = 383

15. West Hancock

   29  Rachel Leerar, So        22:22.7  

   77  Mackenzie Wood, Jr       25:00.3  

   87  Anahi Calles, Jr         25:45.4  

   94  Paige Kudej, Fr          25:57.1  

  103  Riley Hiscocks, Jr       26:40.9  

  107  Isabelle Rosin, Fr       27:09.7  

  117  Grace Rosin, So          27:37.6  

Total Time = 2:05:46.4     Total Places = 390

16. Belmond-Klemme

   69  Mabelyn Aguilor, Sr      24:39.6  

   81  Piper Schlicting, Fr     25:15.1  

   82  Shea Sopher, So          25:18.0  

   85  Molly Hartwig, So        25:41.3  

   96  Dora Bobadilla, So       26:00.0  

  106  Val Torres, Jr           26:58.7  

  114  Elizabeth Boots, Sr      27:28.6  

Total Time = 2:06:54.0     Total Places = 413

17. Colo-Nesco
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   68  Callie Kohlwes, Fr       24:33.1  

   70  Lilianna Reyes, So       24:43.1  

   80  Hannah Jamison, So       25:15.1  

   97  Katie Spalding, Fr       26:03.0  

  112  Maia Lundquist, Fr       27:20.5  

  120  Sarah Brinkman, Fr       28:16.8  

  121  Emily Brinkman, Sr       28:28.6  

Total Time = 2:07:54.8     Total Places = 427

18*. Woodward Granger

   84  Katie Grell, So          25:35.1  

   86  Kaitlyn Smith, So        25:44.6  

   91  Natalie Helbling, Sr     25:50.7  

  110  Madisyn Mann, Fr         27:19.2  

  118  Makenzie Dresback, So    27:39.8  

  119  Ava Petersen, Jr         27:45.3  

  122  Sydney Grell, So         28:42.9  

Total Time = 2:12:09.4     Total Places = 489

19*. Bishop Garrigan

   73  Bailey Kollasch, Sr      24:48.7  

   74  Ava Bartolo, Jr          24:50.2  

  108  Amanda Thilges, Jr       27:13.5  

  109  Zoey VonBank, Fr         27:17.9  

  125  Jenna Heinen, Sr         36:23.4  

Total Time = 2:20:33.7     Total Places = 489

Top

    1     1  Sophia Jungling, Sr      19:26.4    Aplington-Parkersburg 
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    2     2  Rylee Dunkin, Fr         19:55.7    Twin Cedars          

    3     3  Cheyenne Shaw, Sr        20:26.8    North Mahaska        

    4     4  Greenlee Smock, Fr       20:33.5    Lynnville-Sully      

    5     5  Lia Hovenga, Fr          20:33.7    Aplington-Parkersburg 

    6     6  Addison Grady, So        20:43.2    Hudson               

    7     7  Jadyn Miller, Sr         20:57.1    Madrid               

    8     8  Jessica Regenwether, Jr  20:59.3    Hudson               

    9     9  Elise Boulton, Jr        21:00.0    Montezuma            

   10        J'Lyn Knutson, Jr        21:02.4    Melcher-Dallas       

   11    10  Ellie Hull, So           21:07.9    East Marshall        

   12    11  Kacie Eisentrager, So    21:09.8    Westfork             

   13    12  Morgan Hansen, Sr        21:14.8    Hudson               

   14    13  Megan Johnson, Sr        21:16.3    Aplington-Parkersburg 

   15    14  Sophie Selenke, Sr       21:24.2    Hudson               

   16    15  Chloe Nelson, Sr         21:27.8    Newman Catholic      

   17    16  Maci Freund, Jr          21:45.1    Aplington-Parkersburg 

   18    17  Emily White, Fr          21:54.9    Madrid               

   19    18  Paige Ridenour, So       21:58.2    Madrid               

   20    19  Avery Fricke, So         22:00.4    Collins-Maxwell      

   21    20  Arianna Davis, So        22:00.6    Collins-Maxwell      

   22    21  Piper Steburg, Fr        22:03.9    Madrid               

   23    22  Kisha Reed, Fr           22:04.7    Twin Cedars          

   24        Shye Johnson, So         22:04.9    Meskwaki Settlement  

   25    23  Cheyanne Bruns, Fr       22:04.9    Twin Cedars          

   26    24  Sommer Stotler, Jr       22:07.8    Aplington-Parkersburg 

   27    25  Caitlin Alberts, Jr      22:08.7    Lynnville-Sully      

   28    26  Maddie Hansen, So        22:10.1    Hudson               

   29    27  Hannah Cook, Jr          22:12.9    Belle Plaine         
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   30    28  Alexis Houge, So         22:21.9    Collins-Maxwell      

   31    29  Rachel Leerar, So        22:22.7    West Hancock         

   32    30  Lilly Stockberger, Jr    22:23.0    Newman Catholic      

   33    31  Morgan Day, Jr           22:25.2    Collins-Maxwell      

   34    32  Grace Gabriel, Fr        22:32.9    Newman Catholic      

   35    33  Hannah Gus, Jr           22:36.0    Bgm                  

   36    34  Mycah Weaver, So         22:42.5    Westfork             

   37    35  Karson DeGroote, Sr      22:46.6    Aplington-Parkersburg 

   38    36  Josie Fritz, So          22:47.8    Newman Catholic      

   39    37  Kailee Conradi, Jr       22:54.2    Baxter               

   40    38  Lily Hovenga, So         22:55.9    Aplington-Parkersburg 

   41    39  Olivia Pasquariello, Sr  22:56.4    Collins-Maxwell      

   42    40  Madison Johannes, Fr     22:56.8    Montezuma            

   43    41  Kenzie Christopher, So   22:57.9    Hudson               

   44    42  Hannah Roads, Jr         22:58.7    East Marshall        

   45    43  Olivia Schissel, Fr      23:01.9    Newman Catholic      

   46    44  Natalie LaRue, Fr        23:03.3    North Mahaska        

   47    45  Mia Boulton, Fr          23:06.0    Montezuma            

   48    46  Beka Teumer, So          23:07.2    Montezuma            

   49        Emma Hoover, So          23:12.3    Bcluw                

   50    47  Sophie Schneider, So     23:13.2    Hudson               

   51    48  Ashlyn Davis, Fr         23:16.1    Collins-Maxwell      

   52    49  Mkenzie Robinson, So     23:21.3    East Marshall        

   53    50  Megan Van Zante, Jr      23:23.5    Lynnville-Sully      

   54    51  Lily Thompson, Fr        23:24.2    Newman Catholic      

   55    52  Jordan Swenson, Jr       23:27.5    Westfork             

   56    53  Mikayla Houge, Sr        23:32.6    Collins-Maxwell      

   57    54  Addie Lane, So           23:34.6    East Marshall        

   58    55  Lilie Vansice, So        23:41.2    Baxter               
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   59        Belle Duncan, Sr         23:43.7    Green Mountain Garwin 

   60    56  Grace Bailey, So         23:50.7    Twin Cedars          

   61    57  Holly Jessen, Sr         23:53.9    Baxter               

   62    58  Maggie McBride, So       23:59.6    Newman Catholic      

   63    59  Emma Tyrrel, Sr          24:01.0    North Mahaska        

   64    60  Wendy Liera, Sr          24:04.0    East Marshall        

   65    61  Brooke Bogenschutz, Sr   24:04.9    Madrid               

   66    62  Breanna Cook, Fr         24:08.1    Belle Plaine         

   67    63  Kinsley Tice, Fr         24:09.2    Lynnville-Sully      

   68    64  Carli Gould, So          24:11.3    East Marshall        

   69    65  Brittney Hansen, Sr      24:21.0    Lynnville-Sully      

   70    66  Kendra Fikse, Fr         24:27.0    Lynnville-Sully      

   71        Kylie Forkner, Jr        24:28.1    Southeast Warren     

   72    67  Haley Van Der Hart, So   24:31.0    Montezuma            

   73    68  Callie Kohlwes, Fr       24:33.1    Colo-Nesco           

   74    69  Mabelyn Aguilor, Sr      24:39.6    Belmond-Klemme       

   75    70  Lilianna Reyes, So       24:43.1    Colo-Nesco           

   76    71  Paige Cottrell, So       24:45.6    Bgm                  

   77    72  Oksana Howard, So        24:47.9    Madrid               

   78    73  Bailey Kollasch, Sr      24:48.7    Bishop Garrigan      

   79    74  Ava Bartolo, Jr          24:50.2    Bishop Garrigan      

   80    75  Maya Phelps, Sr          24:54.8    Baxter               

   81    76  Carmen Klos, Jr          24:57.9    Montezuma            

   82    77  Mackenzie Wood, Jr       25:00.3    West Hancock         

   83    78  Hailey Heishman, So      25:13.6    Bgm                  

   84    79  Rachel Hawkins, Sr       25:14.8    Bgm                  

   85    80  Hannah Jamison, So       25:15.1    Colo-Nesco           

   86    81  Piper Schlicting, Fr     25:15.1    Belmond-Klemme       
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   87    82  Shea Sopher, So          25:18.0    Belmond-Klemme       

   88    83  Abby Gruver, Sr          25:25.9    Lynnville-Sully      

   89        Fiona Speicher, So       25:27.6    Bcluw                

   90    84  Katie Grell, So          25:35.1    Woodward Granger     

   91    85  Molly Hartwig, So        25:41.3    Belmond-Klemme       

   92    86  Kaitlyn Smith, So        25:44.6    Woodward Granger     

   93    87  Anahi Calles, Jr         25:45.4    West Hancock         

   94    88  Erin Schieltz, Jr        25:46.1    Madrid               

   95    89  Ava Henricks, Fr         25:47.8    Westfork             

   96    90  Olivia Terrones, Sr      25:49.6    East Marshall        

   97    91  Natalie Helbling, Sr     25:50.7    Woodward Granger     

   98    92  Mackenzie Blankenship, Fr25:50.8    Bgm                  

   99        Payton Pekarek, Sr       25:54.7    Bcluw                

  100    93  Emma Willett, Sr         25:56.2    Belle Plaine         

  101    94  Paige Kudej, Fr          25:57.1    West Hancock         

  102        Breanne Bielfelt, Jr     25:57.9    Woodward Academy     

  103    95  Sydney Thomas, Sr        25:58.1    North Mahaska        

  104        Sophie Snow, Fr          25:59.0    Meskwaki Settlement  

  105    96  Dora Bobadilla, So       26:00.0    Belmond-Klemme       

  106    97  Katie Spalding, Fr       26:03.0    Colo-Nesco           

  107    98  Carissa Van Zee, Sr      26:06.2    Montezuma            

  108    99  Lily Parrott, Jr         26:08.4    Belle Plaine         

  109   100  Addison Schilling, So    26:14.8    North Mahaska        

  110   101  Sydney Nuehring, Sr      26:21.6    Westfork             

  111   102  Josie Wandling, Fr       26:40.2    Belle Plaine         

  112   103  Riley Hiscocks, Jr       26:40.9    West Hancock         

  113   104  Delaney Christianson, So 26:46.6    Westfork             

  114   105  Emma Alexander, Sr       26:51.0    Bgm                  

  115   106  Val Torres, Jr           26:58.7    Belmond-Klemme       
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  116   107  Isabelle Rosin, Fr       27:09.7    West Hancock         

  117   108  Amanda Thilges, Jr       27:13.5    Bishop Garrigan      

  118   109  Zoey VonBank, Fr         27:17.9    Bishop Garrigan      

  119   110  Madisyn Mann, Fr         27:19.2    Woodward Granger     

  120   111  Gabrielle Fye, So        27:19.6    Bgm                  

  121   112  Maia Lundquist, Fr       27:20.5    Colo-Nesco           

  122        Megan Stuhr, Sr          27:20.9    Sigourney            

  123   113  Brooke Roby, So          27:21.6    Twin Cedars          

  124   114  Elizabeth Boots, Sr      27:28.6    Belmond-Klemme       

  125   115  Chloe Swank, Jr          27:28.8    Twin Cedars          

  126   116  Rachael Hubka, Sr        27:35.8    Westfork             

  127   117  Grace Rosin, So          27:37.6    West Hancock         

  128   118  Makenzie Dresback, So    27:39.8    Woodward Granger     

  129   119  Ava Petersen, Jr         27:45.3    Woodward Granger     

  130        Georgia Atwood, Fr       27:45.4    Sigourney            

  131   120  Sarah Brinkman, Fr       28:16.8    Colo-Nesco           

  132   121  Emily Brinkman, Sr       28:28.6    Colo-Nesco           

  133   122  Sydney Grell, So         28:42.9    Woodward Granger     

  134   123  Bryn Schultheis, Sr      29:18.6    Baxter               

  135   124  Morgan Criswell, Sr      30:10.3    North Mahaska        

  136        Melissa Hanson, Sr       34:06.9    Moravia              

  137   125  Jenna Heinen, Sr         36:23.4    Bishop Garrigan      
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